
 
CA FOUNDATION 

DETAIL TEST SERIES FOR Sep 2024 

STUDENT CAN ATTEMPT ANY TEST TILL 30th Sep 

2024 

Tests will be provided at 00:01 AM as per the scheduled dates in Student’s login. He/She can 

attempt the tests as per own convenience anytime under the validity period (30th Sep 2024). 

 If a student is opting for only a few subjects, then he/she can check the dates of the related 

subjects only. 

 Attempt more and more unseen questions are included so that students should feel  

comfortable in the exam hall 

 All amendments applicable for Sep 2024 are included in the test paper 

 
Accounting 

 

 

 

   Test -1 (First Half) 

Ch -1 

Ch-2 

Ch-5 

Ch-8 

Ch-9 

Theoretical Framework 

 Accounting Process 

   Depreciation and Amortisation 

   Financial Statements of Not for Profit Organizations 

   Accounts and complete Records 



 

 

Test -2 (Second Half) 

Ch-3 

Ch-4 

Ch-6 

Ch-7  

Ch-10 

CH – 11 

Bank Reconciliation Statement  

   Inventories 

   Billing of exchange and Promissory notes 

 Preparation of Final Accounts of Sole 

Proprietors 

  Partnership and LLP Accounts 

  Company Accounts 

Test -3 Full Syllabus  

Test -4 Full Syllabus  

Test -5 Full Syllabus  

 
 

 
Business Laws  

 
 

 

     Test -1 (First Half) 

 
 

Ch -1 

Ch-2 

Ch-3 

Indian Regulatory Framework  

The Indian Contract A/c, 1872 

The Sale of Goods Act, 1930 

 

 

       Test -2 (Second Half) 

 
 
 

 

Ch-4 

Ch-5 

Ch-6 

Ch-7 

 

The Indian Partnership Act, 1932 

 The Limited Liability Partnership, 2008 

The Companies Act, 2013 

The Negotiable Instruments Act,1881 

 

Test -3 Full Syllabus  

Test -4 Full Syllabus  



Test -5 Full Syllabus  

 

 
Quantitative aptitude  

 
 

 

 

 

Test -1 (First Half) 

    Ch -1 

Ch-2 

Ch-3 

Ch-4 

Ch-5 

 Ch-10 

Ch-11 

Ch-12 

Ch-18 

  Ratio and Proportion, Indices, Logarithms 

  Equations 

Linear Inequalities  

Time Value of Money 

  Basic Concepts of Permutation and 

Combinations   

  Direction Tests 

  Seating Arrangements 

  Blood Relations 

  Index Numbers 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Test -2 (Second Half) 

 

Ch-5  

Ch-6 

 

Ch-7 

Ch-8  

 

 

 Ch-13 

   

 

Basic Concepts of Permutations and 

Combinations 

Sequence and Series – Arithmetic and Geometric             

Progressions  

  Sets, Functions and Relations 

Basic Application of Differential and 

Integral Calculus in business and 

economics  

Statistical reorientation of Data and 



Ch-14 

 

         Ch-

15           

        Ch-

16     

        Ch-

17 

sampling  

Measures of Central Tendency and 

Dispersion 

Probability 

Theoretical Distributions  

Correlation And Regression 

Test -3 Full Syllabus  

Test -4 Full Syllabus  

Test -5 Full Syllabus  

 

 

Business Economics  

 
 

 

 

Test -1 (First Half) 

Ch-1 

Ch-2 

Ch-3 

Ch-4 

    Ch-5 

Nature & Scope of Business Economics  

Theory of Demand and Supply 

Theory of Production and Cost 

Price determination of different market  

Business Cycles 



 

 

Test -2 (Second Half) 

Ch-6 

Ch-7 

Ch-8 

Ch-9 

Ch-10 

Determination of national income  

Public finance 

 Money market 

International trade  

Indian economy  

Test -3 Full Syllabus  

Test -4 Full Syllabus  

Test -5 Full Syllabus  

 
 
 
 

NOTE: DETAIL TEST SERIES INCLUDE TESTS OF 90 – 120 MINUTES EACH 

FULL SYLLABUS TESTS ARE OF 3 HOURS EACH 

ALL CHAPTERS MENTIONED ABOVE ARE BASED ON ICAI STUDY MATERIAL 

DATES MENTIONED IN THE SYLLABUS ARE FLEXIBLE. STUDENT CAN POSTPONE THE TESTS & 

ATTEMPT AT ANY TIME AND ANY DAY TILL 30th SEP 2024. 

 

What you will get with CA Test Series: 

 

1. ICAI Pattern Unseen Question Papers with Amendments 

2. Evaluation by Expert Chartered Accountants (7+ Yrs of experience) 

3. Detailed explanation of mistakes & Strategies to improve each mistake 

4. Notes – Summary | Practice Questions | MCQs with detailed Reasons | Amendment Notes 

5. Mentoring (explained below) 

6. Ranking & Topper Sheet for Each Test for comparison 

7. Doubt Solving 

8. Doubt Discussion 

9. Presentation, Time Management, Subject-wise techniques 



10. 100/50 Important Questions 

 

The mentorship program offers a range of activities to support students and provide them 

with personal guidance and tips to score well in their exams. 

Here is a summary of the activities included in the CA Test Series Mentorship Program: 

 

1. Personalized Study Planner: Students receive a tailored study planner based on their 

specific requirements, considering factors such as pending classes, weaknesses in particular 

subjects, and more. The study planner aims to help students effectively revise the vast 

syllabus of CA Final and Inter, with structured targets and realistic goals. 

 

 

2. Motivation Videos: CA Experts provide personal motivation to keep students focused and 

motivated during the revision period. Interactive techniques and inspirational videos are used 

to create a dedicated study environment and eliminate distractions. 

3. Techniques Videos: Your Study approach is the ultimate master, deciding your CA Exams 

result. In this part, our experts will teach you about the following techniques 

  Cornell Method 

  Pomodoro Technique 

  Feynman Technique 

  Mind Mapping 

  The Learning Pyramid 

 SQ3R 

 The PQ4R Method 

 The Retrieval Practice method 

  Spaced Practice 

  Metacognition 

  The 80/20 Rule 

 The 3-2-1 Learning Strategy 

 7–3–2–1 method 



These are scientifically proven result-oriented techniques for students who focus on 

intelligent study. Different techniques will be provided according to a student's situation and 

effectiveness. 

4. Zoom Meet Live Sessions: Expert mentors organize live sessions on Zoom for students to 

interact, discuss problems, and participate in Q&A sessions. The meeting link is provided 

through the portal and WhatsApp. 

5. Follow-ups: Regular follow-ups with students ensure that they are on the right track with 

their studies. This helps in tracking progress and completing timely revisions before the 

exams. 

6. Providing Challenges: Our expert mentors will provide various challenges to create interest 

and speed up your revision. This challenge mainly focuses on - CA students to help them study 

more effectively, improve their speed for exams, present well in exams, stay motivated during 

revision, and avoid distractions 

  Revision reflection journal 

 Time-bound practice exams 

  Mock presentation sessions 

 Revision quizzes 

  Study sprints 

  Accountability check-ins 

  Time management exercises 

 Balanced study-life challenges  

These study challenges will help to create more interaction & interest to achieve the goals 

within a specific time.   

7. ABC Analysis and Weightage with 50 Days Planner: Students receive a comprehensive ABC 

Analysis, Weightage, and a 50-day study planner. This helps in planning studies effectively and 

focusing on essential areas 

 

The CA Test Series mentorship program is designed to provide the necessary guidance and 
support to CA students until the ICAI Exams. The experienced team of chartered 
accountants is dedicated to helping students overcome challenges and succeed in b 


