CA FOUNDATION

DETAIL TEST SERIES FOR Sep 2024

STUDENT CAN ATTEMPT ANY TEST TILL 30th Sep

2024

Tests will be provided at 00:01 AM as per the scheduled dates in Student's login. He/She can attempt the tests as per own convenience anytime under the validity period (**30**th **Sep** 2024).

- If a student is opting for only a few subjects, then he/she can check the dates of the related subjects only.
- Attempt more and more unseen questions are included so that students should feel comfortable in the exam hall
- All amendments applicable for Sep 2024 are included in the test paper

Accounting

Test -1 (First Half)	Ch -1	Theoretical Framework
	Ch-2	Accounting Process
	Ch-5	Depreciation and Amortisation
	Ch-8	Financial Statements of Not for Profit Organizations
	Ch-9	Accounts and complete Records



Test -2 (Second Half)	Ch-3	Bank Reconciliation Statement
	Ch-4	Inventories
	Ch-6	Billing of exchange and Promissory notes
	Ch-7	Preparation of Final Accounts of Sole
	Ch-10	Proprietors
	CH – 11	Partnership and LLP Accounts
		Company Accounts
Test -3	Full Syllabus	
Test -4	Full Syllabus	
Test -5	Full Syllabus	

Business Laws

	Ch -1	Indian Regulatory Framework
Test -1 (First Half)	Ch-2	The Indian Contract A/c, 1872
	Ch-3	The Sale of Goods Act, 1930
	Ch-4	The Indian Partnership Act, 1932
Test -2 (Second Half)	Ch-5	The Limited Liability Partnership, 2008
	Ch-6	The Companies Act, 2013
	Ch-7	The Negotiable Instruments Act,1881
Test -3	Full Syllabus	
1031-5	i dii Synabus	
Test -4	Full Syllabus	



Test -5	Full Syllabus	
---------	---------------	--

Quantitative aptitude

Ch -1	Ratio and Proportion, Indices, Logarithms
Ch-2	Equations
Ch-3	Linear Inequalities
Ch-4	Time Value of Money
Ch-5	Basic Concepts of Permutation and
Ch-10	Combinations
Ch-11	Direction Tests
Ch-12	Seating Arrangements
Ch-18	Blood Relations
	Index Numbers
Ch-5	Basic Concepts of Permutations and
Ch-6	Combinations
	Sequence and Series – Arithmetic and Geometric
Ch-7	Progressions
Ch-8	Sets, Functions and Relations
	Basic Application of Differential and
	Integral Calculus in business and
Ch-13	economics
	Statistical reorientation of Data and
	Ch-2 Ch-3 Ch-4 Ch-5 Ch-10 Ch-11 Ch-12 Ch-18 Ch-5 Ch-5 Ch-6 Ch-7 Ch-8



	Ch-14	sampling
		Measures of Central Tendency and
	Ch-	Dispersion
	15	Probability
	Ch-	Theoretical Distributions
	16	Correlation And Regression
	Ch-	
	17	
Test -3	Full Syllabus	
Test -4	Full Syllabus	
Test -5	Full Syllabus	

Business Economics

	Ch-1	Nature & Scope of Business Economics
	Ch-2	Theory of Demand and Supply
Test -1 (First Half)	Ch-3	Theory of Production and Cost
	Ch-4	Price determination of different market
	Ch-5	Business Cycles



Test -2 (Second Half)	Ch-6	Determination of national income
	Ch-7	Public finance
	Ch-8	Money market
	Ch-9	International trade
	Ch-10	Indian economy
Test -3	Full Syllabus	
Test -4	Full Syllabus	
Test -5	Full Syllabus	

NOTE: DETAIL TEST SERIES INCLUDE TESTS OF **90 – 120 MINUTES EACH**

FULL SYLLABUS TESTS ARE OF 3 HOURS EACH

ALL CHAPTERS MENTIONED ABOVE ARE BASED ON ICAI STUDY MATERIAL

DATES MENTIONED IN THE SYLLABUS ARE **FLEXIBLE**. STUDENT CAN POSTPONE THE TESTS &

ATTEMPT AT ANY TIME AND ANY DAY TILL **30th SEP 2024.**

What you will get with CA Test Series:

- 1. ICAI Pattern Unseen Question Papers with Amendments
- 2. Evaluation by Expert Chartered Accountants (7+ Yrs of experience)
- 3. Detailed explanation of mistakes & Strategies to improve each mistake
- 4. Notes Summary | Practice Questions | MCQs with detailed Reasons | Amendment Notes
- 5. Mentoring (explained below)
- 6. Ranking & Topper Sheet for Each Test for comparison
- 7. Doubt Solving
- 8. Doubt Discussion
- 9. Presentation, Time Management, Subject-wise techniques

10. 100/50 Important Questions

The mentorship program offers a range of activities to support students and provide them with personal guidance and tips to score well in their exams.

Here is a summary of the activities included in the CA Test Series Mentorship Program:

1. Personalized Study Planner: Students receive a tailored study planner based on their specific requirements, considering factors such as pending classes, weaknesses in particular subjects, and more. The study planner aims to help students effectively revise the vast syllabus of CA Final and Inter, with structured targets and realistic goals.

2. Motivation Videos: CA Experts provide personal motivation to keep students focused and motivated during the revision period. Interactive techniques and inspirational videos are used to create a dedicated study environment and eliminate distractions.

3. Techniques Videos: Your Study approach is the ultimate master, deciding your CA Exams result. In this part, our experts will teach you about the following techniques

- Cornell Method
- Pomodoro Technique
- Feynman Technique
- Mind Mapping
- The Learning Pyramid
- SQ3R
- The PQ4R Method
- The Retrieval Practice method
- Spaced Practice
- Metacognition
- The 80/20 Rule
- The 3-2-1 Learning Strategy
- 7-3-2-1 method

These are scientifically proven result-oriented techniques for students who focus on intelligent study. Different techniques will be provided according to a student's situation and effectiveness.

4. Zoom Meet Live Sessions: Expert mentors organize live sessions on Zoom for students to interact, discuss problems, and participate in Q&A sessions. The meeting link is provided through the portal and WhatsApp.

5. Follow-ups: Regular follow-ups with students ensure that they are on the right track with their studies. This helps in tracking progress and completing timely revisions before the exams.

6. Providing Challenges: Our expert mentors will provide various challenges to create interest and speed up your revision. This challenge mainly focuses on - CA students to help them study more effectively, improve their speed for exams, present well in exams, stay motivated during revision, and avoid distractions

- Revision reflection journal
- Time-bound practice exams
- Mock presentation sessions
- Revision quizzes
- Study sprints
- Accountability check-ins
- Time management exercises
- Balanced study-life challenges

These study challenges will help to create more interaction & interest to achieve the goals within a specific time.

7. ABC Analysis and Weightage with 50 Days Planner: Students receive a comprehensive ABC Analysis, Weightage, and a 50-day study planner. This helps in planning studies effectively and focusing on essential areas

The CA Test Series mentorship program is designed to provide the necessary guidance and support to CA students until the ICAI Exams. The experienced team of chartered accountants is dedicated to helping students overcome challenges and succeed in b